SD500N/R SERIES
STANDARD RECOVERY DIODES Stud Version
475A
1
Bulletin I2095  rev. A  08/94
Features
Wide current range

Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
K/W
Ordering Information Table
1 2 3 4 5 6
Device Code
SD 50 0 N 45 P S C
87
1 - Diode
2 - Essential part number
3 - 0 = Standard recovery
4 - N = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - P = Stud base B-8 3/4" 16UNF-2A
M = Stud base B-8 M24 X 1.5
7 - S = Isolated lead with silicone sleeve
(Red = Reverse Polarity; Blue = Normal Polarity)
T = Threaded Top Terminal 3/8" 24UNF-2A
None = Non isolated lead
8 - C = Ceramic Housing
NOTE: Available for rotating applications (Contact factory)
SD500N/R Series
4
Bulletin I2095  rev. A  08/94
Outlines Table
Case Style B-8
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Case Style B-8 with top thread terminal 3/8"
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
26 (1.023) MAX.
10.5 (0.41) DIA.12 (0.47) MIN.
4
7
(1
.8
5
)
2
7
.5
 (
1.
0
8)
11
5
 (
4
.5
2
)
M
IN
.
38 (1.5)
DIA. MAX.
24
5